ANC4B 316 stainless steel or black
anodised aluminium switchcase to
IP66 standards.
Calibrated adjustment scale.
Settings from 0.25 mBar to 10.5 Bar.
Single or dual microswitch option.
Wetted parts NACE MR-01-75 compliant.
ATEX Flameproof version

DIAPHRAGM MATERIAL
B = VITON
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN - DPF296
ELECTRICAL
ENTRY
A = M20 STRAIGHT
B = M20 ANGLED
C = 1/2" NPT STR.
DIAPHRAGM
CODE
(SEE RANGE
SHEET)
PROCESS
CONNECTIONS
1 = 1/4" BSP.P FEMALE
2 = 1/4" NPT FEMALE
A = STANDARD BRACKET
E = 2" PIPE BRACKET
B = ATEX Exd CERTIFIED
O = ATEX Exia CERTIFIED
A = INDUSTRIAL
SPRING CODE
(SEE RANGE
SHEET)
Detailed drawings :
DPF266, diaphragm codes 01, 02 & 03 - page 56
DPF266, diaphragm code 08 - page 57
DPF296 - page 57
56
57
45
Switchcase and covers : ANC4B 316 stainless steel or black anodised
aluminium.
Microswitch : 1 x SPCO/SPDT or 2 x SPCO/SPDT gold plated silver contacts.
Dual switches are mechanically linked to provide DPDT switching action, reset
of switches could be up to 3% apart. Dual microswitches may increase
deadband by a factor of two.
Microswitch rating
5 Amps @ 250 VAC resistive and inductive.
5 Amps @ 30VDC resistive, 3 Amps @ 30 VDC inductive.
Electrical connections : Terminals suitable for cable 0.5 - 2.5 mm2.
(Max 1.5mm2 for dual microswitch version)
Electrical Conduit Entry : M20 x 1.5 straight or angled entry. ½” NPT via adaptors
Environmental Protection : Switches have been tested and certified by an
external test house to IP66 in accordance with BS EN 60529 : 1992.
Vibration and shock parameters : Switches were subjected to Ministry of
Defence Type Approval System Test Vibration DGS 350 Paras 0602 & 0603.
Shock – BR3021.
Temperature Limitations : Pressure, Vacuum and Differential Pressure
Ambient : -50 to +85°C (standard) -60°C to 125°C (special).
Process : Diaphragm actuated* -50 to +90°C (Nitrile) or -20 to +150°C (Viton).
Piston actuated -40 to 120°C (Nitrile) or –20 to +150°C (Viton).
Storage* : -60 to +85ºC.
* Unless otherwise stated
(for temperature, level and flow switches please refer to specific pages).
Certification : Switches are ATEX certified for gas and dust hazardous areas.
Exd Flameproof (with or without resistors)
CE Ex ll2GD Exd llB + H2 T6 Ta –60 to +75°C, T5 Ta +90°C
ExtD A21 IP66 T85°C Ta –50 to +75°C, T100°C Ta +90°C
Special conditions for safe use. 1) No modifications must be made to the
flamepaths of the unit without consultation of the drawings listed on the
certificate. 2) If temperature of the cable entry could exceed 70°C, suitably rated
cable must be selected based on the Tmax shown above.
Exia Intrinsically Safe (without resistors)
CE Ex ll1G Exia llC T6 Ta –50 to +78°C, T5 Ta +93°C, T4 Ta +128°C
ll1D ExiaD 20 IP66 T200°C Ta –50 to +70°C
Exia Intrinsically Safe (with resistors)
CE Ex lI1G Exia llC T5 Ta –50 to +72°C, T4 Ta +122°C
ll1D ExiaD 20 IP66 T200°C Ta –50 to +70°C
Special conditions for safe use. (Category 1, Zone 0) Aluminium may only be